



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT UTTACK**  
**CRL. REV. No.98 of 2026**

***Sandhya Rani Parida*** ... ***Petitioner***

Mr. B. Tripathy, Advocate

*-versus-*

***1. Mamata Mallik***  
***2. Guru Charan Mallik*** ... ***Opposite Parties***  
***3. Muthoot Finance*** .  
***Pvt. Ltd.***

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**

**05.02.2026**

**Order**  
**No.**

- 01.** 1. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties by Speed Post. Requisites shall be filed by 10.02.2026.  
2. List this matter on 02.03.2026.

***(V. Narasingh)***  
***Judge***

PKS