



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLREV No.98 of 2026**

***Sandhya Rani Parida*** ... ***Petitioner***  
Mr. B. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

***1. Mamata Mallik*** .... ***Opposite Parties***  
***2. Guru Charan Mallik***  
***3. Muthoot Finance***  
***Pvt. Ltd., Link Road,***  
***Arunodaya Market***

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**  
**ORDER**  
**16.03.2026**

**Order No.**

- 02.** 1. Perused the postal endorsement vis-à-vis Opposite Party Nos. 1 and 3, which are at Flag 'A' and 'B'. Though notice is sufficient in respect of Opposite Party Nos.1 and 3, there is no appearance on behalf of the said Opposite Parties.
2. To give another opportunity to the Opposite Parties, list this matter on 24.03.2026.
3. Since Opposite Party No. 2 is the husband of Opposite Party No. 1, the sufficiency of notice in respect of Opposite Party No. 2 shall be considered on the next date.

**(V. NARASINGH)**  
**Judge**